
Generated on 15.4.2019 04:14 Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

North American and Caribbean Emerging Nations
Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 10)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 37/62 60% 7,40

2. MARTINEZ CALZADO Adan A Cuba 5 4 11/22 50% 2,20

3. PADILLA FELICIANO Joehan Gabriel Puerto Rico 5 2 14/30 47% 2,80

4. FINCH Eric United States of 

America

5 3 27/62 44% 5,40

5. JALEN Archibald Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

3 3 17/40 43% 5,67

6. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 71/168 42% 14,20

7. SCHULTZE Hendrik United States of 

America

5 5 71/171 42% 14,20

8. BOLAND Ethan Dominica 5 5 18/44 41% 3,60

9. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick Saul Dominican 

Republic

5 5 39/97 40% 7,80

10. PAIN Mathieu Martinique 5 5 53/132 40% 10,60

11. MERINO MONTILLA Heriberto Dominican 

Republic

5 5 40/102 39% 8,00

12. THINE Tremalnaick Martinique 5 5 20/52 38% 4,00

13. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 50/136 37% 10,00

14. ROCHA AGUILAR Israel de Marco Mexico 5 5 38/106 36% 7,60

15. CUMMINGS Emmanuel Trinidad Tobago 5 4 47/136 35% 9,40

16. GREENE Joshua Trinidad Tobago 5 5 38/117 32% 7,60

17. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

5 5 56/186 30% 11,20

18. ZARCO GOMEZ Ricardo Donovan Mexico 5 5 22/74 30% 4,40

19. ALAMO PABON Josue Armando Puerto Rico 5 4 9/31 29% 1,80

20. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 39/138 28% 9,75

21. RICHARDS Rommel Barbados 5 5 52/206 25% 10,40

22. HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis Gerardo Puerto Rico 5 5 27/115 23% 5,40

23. ARTHUR Theo Barbados 5 5 23/103 22% 4,60

24. SEMANGLAF HIDALGO MUJERIEGO 

Auguste

Haiti 5 4 14/83 17% 2,80

25. ETZER Paul Haiti 5 5 25/190 13% 5,00

26. SAMUEL Clifford Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

4 4 4/31 13% 1,00

27. TOUSSAINT Caleb Dominica 5 5 6/55 11% 1,20
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North American and Caribbean Emerging Nations
Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 71/168 42% 14,20

2. SCHULTZE Hendrik United States of 

America

5 5 71/171 42% 14,20

3. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

5 5 56/186 30% 11,20

4. PAIN Mathieu Martinique 5 5 53/132 40% 10,60

5. RICHARDS Rommel Barbados 5 5 52/206 25% 10,40

6. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 50/136 37% 10,00

7. CUMMINGS Emmanuel Trinidad Tobago 5 4 47/136 35% 9,40

8. MERINO MONTILLA Heriberto Dominican 

Republic

5 5 40/102 39% 8,00

9. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick Saul Dominican 

Republic

5 5 39/97 40% 7,80

10. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 39/138 28% 9,75

11. GREENE Joshua Trinidad Tobago 5 5 38/117 32% 7,60

12. ROCHA AGUILAR Israel de Marco Mexico 5 5 38/106 36% 7,60

13. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 37/62 60% 7,40

14. FINCH Eric United States of 

America

5 3 27/62 44% 5,40

15. HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis Gerardo Puerto Rico 5 5 27/115 23% 5,40

16. ETZER Paul Haiti 5 5 25/190 13% 5,00

17. ARTHUR Theo Barbados 5 5 23/103 22% 4,60

18. ZARCO GOMEZ Ricardo Donovan Mexico 5 5 22/74 30% 4,40

19. THINE Tremalnaick Martinique 5 5 20/52 38% 4,00

20. BOLAND Ethan Dominica 5 5 18/44 41% 3,60

21. JALEN Archibald Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

3 3 17/40 43% 5,67

22. SEMANGLAF HIDALGO MUJERIEGO Auguste Haiti 5 4 14/83 17% 2,80

23. PADILLA FELICIANO Joehan Gabriel Puerto Rico 5 2 14/30 47% 2,80

24. MARTINEZ CALZADO Adan A Cuba 5 4 11/22 50% 2,20

25. ALAMO PABON Josue Armando Puerto Rico 5 4 9/31 29% 1,80

26. TOUSSAINT Caleb Dominica 5 5 6/55 11% 1,20

27. SAMUEL Clifford Saint Kitts and 

Nevis

4 4 4/31 13% 1,00
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North American and Caribbean Emerging Nations
Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. JALEN Archibald Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
3 3 4/6 66,7%

1. PADILLA FELICIANO Joehan 

Gabriel

Puerto Rico 5 2 4/6 66,7%

3. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 21/35 60,0%

4. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 12/21 57,1%

5. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick 

Saul

Dominican 

Republic
5 5 9/16 56,3%

6. FINCH Eric United States of 

America
5 3 5/10 50,0%

6. THINE Tremalnaick Martinique 5 5 3/6 50,0%

8. GREENE Joshua Trinidad Tobago 5 5 11/23 47,8%

9. CUMMINGS 

Emmanuel

Trinidad Tobago 5 4 13/28 46,4%

10. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
5 5 18/39 46,2%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PAIN Mathieu Martinique 5 5 3/6 50,0%

2. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 4/11 36,4%

3. HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis 

Gerardo

Puerto Rico 5 5 5/16 31,3%

4. SCHULTZE Hendrik United States of 

America
5 5 4/13 30,8%

5. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 5/20 25,0%

6. GREENE Joshua Trinidad Tobago 5 5 2/9 22,2%

6. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick 

Saul

Dominican 

Republic
5 5 2/9 22,2%

8. THINE Tremalnaick Martinique 5 5 2/10 20,0%

9. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 2/12 16,7%

10. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
5 5 2/20 10,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MARTINEZ CALZADO Adan A Cuba 5 4 8/9 88,9%

2. BOLAND Ethan Dominica 5 5 9/11 81,8%

3. MERINO MONTILLA Heriberto Dominican 

Republic
5 5 25/31 80,6%

4. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 19/25 76,0%

5. THINE Tremalnaick Martinique 5 5 12/18 66,7%

6. CUMMINGS 

Emmanuel

Trinidad Tobago 5 4 17/26 65,4%

7. PAIN Mathieu Martinique 5 5 21/33 63,6%

8. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
5 5 12/21 57,1%

9. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick 

Saul

Dominican 

Republic
5 5 21/37 56,8%

10. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 25/46 54,3%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 5/11 45,5%

2. SCHULTZE Hendrik United States of 

America
5 5 4/9 44,4%

3. JALEN Archibald Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
3 3 2/5 40,0%

4. ROCHA AGUILAR Israel de 

Marco

Mexico 5 5 7/18 38,9%

5. PAIN Mathieu Martinique 5 5 7/19 36,8%

5. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 7/19 36,8%

7. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 6/18 33,3%

7. HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis 

Gerardo

Puerto Rico 5 5 2/6 33,3%

9. GREENE Joshua Trinidad Tobago 5 5 3/10 30,0%

10. WOODLEY Abidjan Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
5 5 10/34 29,4%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 6/10 60,0%

2. PADILLA FELICIANO Joehan 

Gabriel

Puerto Rico 5 2 5/11 45,5%

3. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 7/18 38,9%

4. FINCH Eric United States of 

America
5 3 3/8 37,5%

5. ZARCO GOMEZ Ricardo 

Donovan

Mexico 5 5 2/6 33,3%

5. BOLAND Ethan Dominica 5 5 4/12 33,3%

7. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 8/27 29,6%

7. HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis 

Gerardo

Puerto Rico 5 5 8/27 29,6%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MICHAUD Zachary Canada 5 3 1/2 50,0%

2. SUAREZ FISS Magnol Cuba 5 5 6/16 37,5%

3. JALEN Archibald Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
3 3 1/3 33,3%

3. MONTERO FERNANDEZ Erick 

Saul

Dominican 

Republic
5 5 3/9 33,3%

5. SCHULTZE Hendrik United States of 

America
5 5 2/9 22,2%

6. DANULET Justin Canada 5 5 3/14 21,4%

7. DAILEY Shern Dominica 4 4 6/32 18,8%

8. SAMUEL Clifford Saint Kitts and 

Nevis
4 4 2/11 18,2%


